

# SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

## **CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM**

### **TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS.**

- 1). NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT. Administrator / C.M.O, TMA, Landhi Town.
- 2). PROVINCIAL GOVT./LOCAL GOVT./OTHER LOCAL GOVERNMENT (TMA) \_\_\_\_\_
- 3). TITLE OF CONTRACT MPA PRIORITY PROGRAMME
- 4). TENDER NUMBER No. 002 (01) Admin/C.M.O/TMA/ Landhi T/MPA
- 5). BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT CONSTRUCTION OF GRAVEYARD BOUNDARY WALL AND WATER TANK MAJEED COLONY, TMA LANDHI, KARACHI.
- 6). FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME P & D GOVERNMENT OF SINDHI
- 7). TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE 2.058Million
- 8). ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2.130 Million  
(For Civil Works only)
- 9). ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT) 45 (Days)
- 10). TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME) 09-01-2013 at (02.30 PM)
- 11). NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD 03 Nos  
(Attach list of buyers)
- 12). NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED 03 Nos
- 13). NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS 03 Nos
- 14). BID EVALUATION REPORT (Attached)  
(Enclose a copy)
- 15). NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER M/s. Sunny Enterprises.
  
- 16). CONTRACT AWARD PRICE Rs.1,819,456/-
- 17). RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT  
(i.e. 1<sup>st</sup>, 2<sup>nd</sup>, 3<sup>rd</sup> EVALUATION BID) M/s. Sunny Enterprises  
M/s. J.B International  
M/s. Hamza Engineering Works
- 18). METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED:- (TICK ONE)
  - a).  SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE ✓
  - b).  SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE X
  - c).  TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE X
  - d).  TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE X PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED (i.e. EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING / NEGOTIATION ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS:

19). APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT Administrator / DG

20). WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN?

Yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	No	<input type="checkbox"/>
-----	-------------------------------------	----	--------------------------

21). ADVERTISEMENT:

i). SPPRA Website  
(If yes, give date and SPPRA's tender number)

Yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	10451/2012	
No	<input type="checkbox"/>		

ii). News Papers  
(If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)

Yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Daily "Express" dated 21-12-2012, Daily "National" dated 21-12-2012, and Other Newspapers	
-----	-------------------------------------	---	--

22). NATURE OF CONTRACT

Local	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Int.	<input type="checkbox"/>
-------	-------------------------------------	------	--------------------------

23). WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS?  
(If yes, enclose a copy)

Yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	No	<input type="checkbox"/>
-----	-------------------------------------	----	--------------------------

24). WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS?  
(If yes, enclose a copy)

Yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	No	<input type="checkbox"/>
-----	-------------------------------------	----	--------------------------

25). WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING?

Yes	<input type="checkbox"/>	No	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
-----	--------------------------	----	-------------------------------------

26). WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS?

Yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	No	<input type="checkbox"/>
-----	-------------------------------------	----	--------------------------

27). WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST EVALUATED BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of consultancies)

Yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	No	<input type="checkbox"/>
-----	-------------------------------------	----	--------------------------

28). WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLAINT?

Yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	No	<input type="checkbox"/>
-----	-------------------------------------	----	--------------------------

29). WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED?  
(If yes, enclose a copy)

Yes	<input type="checkbox"/>	No	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
-----	--------------------------	----	-------------------------------------

30). WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?

Yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	No	<input type="checkbox"/>
-----	-------------------------------------	----	--------------------------

31). WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS?  
(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)

Yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	No	<input type="checkbox"/>
-----	-------------------------------------	----	--------------------------

32). ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED  
(If yes, result thereof)

Yes	<input type="checkbox"/>		
No	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		

33). ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS

(If yes, give details)

Yes	
No	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>

34). WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME?

(If yes, give reasons)

Yes	
No	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>

35). DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA

(If yes, give details)

Yes	
No	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>

36). WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED?

Yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	No	<input type="checkbox"/>
-----	-------------------------------------	----	--------------------------

37). WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER / OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD.

(If yes, enclose a copy)

Yes	<input type="checkbox"/>	No	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
-----	--------------------------	----	-------------------------------------

38). WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PAYMENT IN THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC)?

Yes	<input type="checkbox"/>	No	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	N/A
-----	--------------------------	----	-------------------------------------	-----

39). SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY

(If yes, give Brief Description)

Yes	<input type="checkbox"/>	No	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
-----	--------------------------	----	-------------------------------------

Signature & Official Stamp of  
Authorized Officer \_\_\_\_\_

**FOR OFFICE USE ONLY**

**Administrative Chief Officer**  
**Town Municipal Administration**  
**Landhi, Karachi**

SPPRA, Block No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi.

Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

# TOWN MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION OFFICE OF THE ADMINISTRATOR / C.M.O LANDHI TOWN

Administrator / Chief Municipal Officer, Town Office, Charag Hotel, Landhi Karachi  
Phone # 021-35081133-35082588 Cell # 0301-8251247

No. Admin/C.M.O/TMA/Landhi/T/ 529 /2013

Dated: 28.02.2013

M/s. Sunny Enterprises  
Karachi.

## WORK ORDER

**SUBJECT: - CONSTRUCTION OF GRAVEYARD BOUNDARY WALL AND WATER TANK  
MAJEED COLONY, TMA LANDHI, KARACHI.**

The Competent Authority has been pleased to award you a contract for above mentioned work for an amount of Rs.1,819,456/- (Rupees:- One Million Eight Hundred Nineteen Thousand Four Hundred & Fifty Six Only) as you have accepted the contractual responsibility.

The break-up of the mentioned cost is as under:-

1. Schedule Items i.e cartage of 13.50% Below material.	Rs.1,798,456/-
2. Offer Rate Items:	Rs.21,000/-

**TOTAL** Rs.1,819,456/-

You are, therefore, requested to start the work and complete it within **45 Days** strictly as per directions and in accordance with the specification as well as terms & conditions. The completion time of 45 Days as specified herein and also in the tender documents shall commence within 03 days from the receipt of this work order.

However, a certificate / undertaking from the Project Engineer/ Engineer Incharge confirming that the duplication of work did not found in this work, shall be issued at the start of the work and should be attached with the First Running Bill whereas the final bill should be submitted along with the Layout Plan showing the work executed with consent of the Honorable MPA.

In case of failure to complete the work within the stipulated time, penalty shall be imposed as per agreement signed by you. In case you failed to commence the work within 03 days after the receipt of work order, action under the relevant clause of the contract agreement will be initiated against you.

ADMINISTRATOR / C.M.O  
TMA, LANDHI TOWN

Copy to:-

1. With compliments Honorable MPA Haji Muzaffar Ali Shuja PS-129
2. The Administrator, K.M.C
3. Director General (Technical Services) KMC
4. Project Director (MNA's / MPA's PP) KMC
5. Project Manager (MPAPP), K.M.C
6. Town Officer (IS) TMA, Landhi, Karachi
7. Divisional Accounts Officer (MPAPP), Karachi
8. Office file

CL No 29

Stamp Value Rs.5,478/-

# TOWN MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION

Project: CONSTRUCTION OF GRAVEYARD BOUNDARY WALL AND WATER TANK MAJEEED COLONY, TMA LANDHI, KARACHI.

Cost: Rs.18,19,456/-

Completion Time: 45 Days

Penalty: Rs.17,500/- (Max. 10% of Sanction Cost)

This Agreement is made on this 7<sup>th</sup> day of February 2013 2012 at Karachi between the Town Municipal Administration through its Administrator / CMO, TMA, Landhi Town hereinafter called the "TMA" (which expression shall mean and include his successors) on the One Part and Mrs. Sunny Enterprises having their office at Karachi through their Proprietor hereinafter call the "Contractor" (which expression shall mean and include his successors, heirs, executors, administrator and assignees) on the Other Part

Whereas the TMA has accepted the tender of the Contractor dated 09-01-2013 on percentage / approved / offer, etc as following for construction and completion of the work namely CONSTRUCTION OF GRAVEYARD BOUNDARY WALL AND WATER TANK MAJEEED COLONY, TMA LANDHI, KARACHI at a cost of Rs.18,19,456/- Rupees: Eighteen Lacs Nineteen Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Six Only within a period of 45 Days and Penalty Per Day Rs.17,500/- (Max. 10% of Sanction Cost) per day, according to the specification and general conditions of the contract signed by the Contractor after having made himself fully acquainted with their meaning:

- |  |              |                       |
|--|--------------|-----------------------|
| 1. Schedule Items i.e cartage of material. | 13.50% Below | Rs.1,79,456/-         |
| 2. Other Rate Items                        |              | Rs.21,000/-           |
| <b>TOTAL</b>                               |              | <b>Rs.1,819,456/-</b> |

AND WHEREAS the Contractor has already furnished alongwith the bid a sum of Rs.42,000/- (Rupees: Forty Two Thousand Only) Value Pay Order / Bank Guarantee No.6297052 dated 09-01-2013 from United Bank Limited on account of Bid Security for the said contract which will be released at the time of submission of Performance Security by TMA through KMB.

AND WHEREAS the Contractor has also deposited a Pay Order No. 1956456 dated 04-02-2013 from Bank Guarantee No. 1956456 dated 04-02-2013 from Bank of Commerce, Karachi Branch, Karachi for an amount of Rs.10,50,000/- Rupees: Ten Lacs & Five Thousand Only (only) as Performance Security, equal to 5% of the contract value, in place of addition of above referred Pay Order of Bid Security for due performance of the contract.

IN ADDITION, the RM / SD as per tender document will be deducted from each bill as per condition of contract and will be retained till completion of the project / completion of warranty period as applicable.

AND WHEREAS the Contractor has given a lien to the TMA / KMB over the Bid and Performance Bond for due fulfillment of the contract and does hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors, legal representative and assignee to pay to the TMA / KMB any condition of the contract without prejudice to the right of TMA / KMB to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of the contract.

*[Signature]*  
Administrator/Chief Officer  
Town Municipal Administration  
Landhi, Karachi

*[Signature]*  
**Sunny Enterprises**  
Proprietor

45550  
KARACHI  
5/2/13



AND WHEREAS the following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement:

- I. Notice inviting tender.
- II. Tender documents marked 14 and dated 09-01-2013 including terms and conditions, BOQ, specifications and drawings.
- III. The Terms & Conditions as per SPRA downloaded from website and signed and Stamped by the Contractor.
- IV. Performance Guarantee as follows (which will be retained till completion of the project and will be released along with the final bill - completion certificate on the request of the bidder)
  - (a) The order / bank guarantee for ₹ 1000000 amount to be
  - (b) The order / bank guarantee for ₹ 1000000 amount to be
- V. All correspondence in respect of the contract and the work along with maintaining.

AND WHEREAS in consideration of the payments to be made by the TMA through KMC to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned the Contractor hereby covenants with the TMA to execute and complete the work and remedy the defects therein in all respect or conformity with the provision of the contract.

AND WHEREAS the TMA through KMC hereby covenants to pay to the Contractor in consideration of execution and completion of the work and remedy of defects therein contract price of such other sums as may become payable under provision of the contract.

AND WHEREAS the Contractor binds himself to execute and complete the work according to specification and to pay to the TMA compensation for delay as per relevant clause of the conditions of contracts in case he does not perform under this contract and fails to complete the work within the specified time.

AND WHEREAS in case of any disagreement / dispute on technical matters and those relating to execution of project the decision of the TMA, will be final conclusive and binding on the Contractor.

NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH that the TMA and the Contractor shall respectively and well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties have set their respective hands on this 04th day of February 2013.

**TOWN MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION**

**Sunny Enterprises**

**CONTRACTOR**

**Proprietor**

**WITNESSES:**

*[Signature]*

*J.P. International*  
*Office for construction*

*[Signature]*

*[Signature]*

**Administrator/Chief Officer**  
**Town Municipal Administration**  
**Landhi, Karachi**



**TOWN MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION  
OFFICE OF THE ADMINISTRATOR / C.M.O  
LANDHI TOWN**



**MPA. HAJI MUZAFFAR ALI SHUJRA (PS-129)**

**Tender Reference No. 002 (01)/Admn/C.M.O/TMA/Landhi. T/MPA**

**VOLUME-II: BILL OF QUANTITIES  
(SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)**


(alongwith Eligibility & Minimum Qualification Criteria & Method of Procurement)

**CONSTRUCTION OF GRAVEYARD BOUNDARY WALL AND WATER TANK  
MAJEED COLONY, TMA LANDHI, KARACHI**

Tentative (Estimated) Construction Cost: Rs. 2.058 Million  
Bid Security: - Rs. 42,000/-  
Tender Cost: - Rs. 3,000/-

**NOTE:**

- 1- This Document contains 04 Pages excluding this page
- 2- The Standard Terms & Condition of Bidding Documents (Volume-I) for MPA's / MNA's Programme is available on WEB Site of KMC [www.karachicity.gov.pk](http://www.karachicity.gov.pk)

  
Town Municipal Officer (PS)  
TMA Landhi Town  
Town Council Landhi

Issue to M/s.


Sunny Enterprises P.

P.O No 7438681

Dated 25-10-12

Bank H.B.L. K.M.C.

Signature & Stamp of Issuing Authority

  
ADMINISTRATOR  
Buildings & Works  
Landhi Town Council

**TOWN MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION  
OFFICE OF THE ADMINISTRATOR / C.M.O  
LANDHI TOWN**

HONOURABLE MPA HAJI MUZAFFAR ALI SHUJRA (PS-129)

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF GRAVEYARD BOUNDARY WALL AND WATER TANK MAJEEB COLONY,  
TMA LANDHI, KARACHI

Tender Reference No. 002 (01) / Admin / C.M.O / TMA / Landhi, T/MPA

**(PART-A: ITEM BASED ON SCHEDULE RATE) (Based on 2012)**

S.No.	Description of Item	Qty.	Rate in Figure	Rate in Word	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in foundation of Building Bridges and other structures including dewatering, dressing/refilling around structure with excavated earth. Watering and ramming lead upto 5 ft in Ordinary Soil	4728.00	3176.25	Rupees Three Thousand One Hundred Seventy Six & Paisa Twenty Five Only	% CB	15017.00
2	Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1 1/2" to 2" gauge, Ratio 1:4:8	453.70	9415.28	Rupees Nine Thousand Four Hundred Sixteen & Paisa Twenty Eight Only	% CB	42656.00
3	Disbanding cement concrete plain 1:2:4	2800.00	3327.50	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Seven & Paisa Fifty Only	% CB	93170.00
4	Cement concrete plain including placing, sanding, finishing and curing, concrete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shattering, Ratio 1:2:4	2100.00	14425.25	Rupees Fourteen Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Nine & Paisa Twenty Five Only	% CB	30293.00
5	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending, laying in position, making joints and fastenings including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars)	33.95	4820.20	Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty & Paisa Twenty Only	M. Cat.	163790.00
6	Reinforced cement concrete work including all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms, moulds, struts, shoring, curing, rendering and finishing the exposed surface including screening and washing of shingles (a) R.C.C. work in roof slab, beams, columns, rafters, lintels and other structural members laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects. (i) Ratio (1 : 2 : 4) 90 Lbs cement 2 CB, Sand 4 CB, Shingles 100" to 140" gauge	1025.00	337.00	Rupees Three Hundred Thirty Seven Only	P. CB	348795.00
7	Providing and laying 1 : 3 : 6 cement concrete solid block masonry wall 6" and below in thickness set in 1 : 6 cement mortar in ground floor Super Structure including taking out joints & curing etc., complete	2275.00	15771.01	Rupees Fifteen Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy One & Paisa One Only	P. CB	358790.00
8	Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12" height, 1/2" thick	11900.00	2285.83	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Three & Paisa Ninety Three Only	% SA	271788.00

Continued Page # 2

Signature & Stamp Contractor:  
**Sunny Enterprises**

**Proprietor**



NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF GRAVEYARD BOUNDARY WALL AND WATER TANK MAJEED COLONY,  
TMA LANDHI, KARACHI

From Page # 1

S No.	Description of Item	Qty	Rate in Figure	Rate in Word	Unit	Amount
3	Courtyard washing Two Coats	11900.00	859.90	Rupees Eight Hundred Fifty Nine & Paise Ninety Only	% SR	102320.00
10	Making & fixing steel grated doors complete with locking arrangement profile iron frame 2"x2" 3/8" and 3/4" sq bars 4" centre to centre	120	594.57	Rupees Five Hundred Ninety Four & Paise Fifty Seven Only	% SR	71348.00
11	Erection and removal of centering for R.C.C of diam solvent concrete works of Deodar wood (2nd-Class) (ii) Vertical	4200.00	7000.00	Rupees Seven Thousand Only	% SR	294000.00
12	Painting guard bars gates iron bars gratings railings including standard braces (etc) and similar open work. Epm & subsequent coat	240.00	674.80	Rupees Six Hundred Seventy Four & Paise Sixty Only	% SR	1619.00
13	Providing, laying up PVC pipes of Class 'D' fixing in trench in cutting, string and jointing with solvent cement etc using hot water to a head of 122 meter or 400 ft	875.00	15.00	Rupees Nineteen Only	R SR	12825.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF SCHEDULE ITEMS						2079140.00

Continued Page # 3

  
Sunny Enterprises  
Signature & Stamp of Contractor

Proprietor

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF GRAVEYARD BOUNDARY WALL AND WATER TANK MAJEED COLONY,  
MA LANDHI, KARACHI

From Page # 2

## (PART-B: ITEM BASED ON OFFER ITEMS)

S No.	Description of Item	Qty	Rate in Figure	Rate in Word	Unit	Amount
4	Providing and Fixing 1 HP Pump of approved make including all necessary accessories and fittings as per direction of Engineer Incharge	1.00	20,000/-	Twenty thousand	Each	20,000/-
15	Providing and Fixing of Under Ground Water Tank Cover (Steel) size 24" x 24" as per direction of Engineer Incharge	1.00	1,000/-	one thousand	Each	1,000/-
TOTAL AMOUNT OF OFFER ITEMS						21,000/-

Continued Page # 4



Signature & Stamp Contractor

**Sunny Enterprises****Proprietor**

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF GRAVEYARD BOUNDARY WALL AND WATER TANK MAJEED COLONY, MA LANDHI, KARACHI

From Page # 3

QUOTED BID (SUMMARY)

Estimated Cost: - Rs. 2,058 Million

I/ We hereby quoted as follows:

	In Figures	In Words
1. PART-A (Item Based on BBS amounting Rs. 2,079,140/- Plus <u>13.50%</u> % Above / Below of the BBS	Rs. <u>17,78,456</u> / =	Seventeen Lacs Ninety Eight thousand four hundred fifty six
2. PART-B (Item Based on Q/R)	Rs. <u>21,000</u> / =	Twenty one thousand
<b>GRAND TOTAL (A+B)</b>	Rs. <u>18,19,456</u> / =	Eighteen Lacs Nineteen thousand four hundred fifty six

The total amount is Rs. 18,19,456 / = (Rupees Eighteen Lacs Nineteen thousand four hundred (In Word) Fifty six (In Figure))

Fifty six only for the complete job for all schedule of rate, approved rate & offer rates (which ever is included in the BBS)

I/ We have attached a Bid Security amounting to Rs. 42,000/- as per NIT in shape of pay order bearing No. 6297052 dated

09-1-13 issued from U.B.L. (Civic Center) (Bank)

Time Limit: 45 Calendar Days

Penalty Per Day: Rs. 17,500/- Per Day (Max. 10% of Sanctioned Cost)

Validity: 90 + 30 Days as per SPP Rules 2010.

**NOTE:**

- Tender must be quoted in figure & in word both otherwise liable to be cancelled. All over writing & correction if any must be initialed & stamped by the bidder.
- We / I read the Standard Bidding Documents (Volume-I) and Eligibility & Minimum Qualification Criteria for MPA's / MNA's Priority Programme available in KMC / (Delund) CDCK WEB Site [www.karachicity.gov.pk](http://www.karachicity.gov.pk) and agreed to abide all of them and also provide all these documents with our signatures as & when directed.

**Sunny Enterprises**

*[Signature]*  
Proprietor  
Signature of the Contractor with Stamp

Address: Sunny Enterprises  
C-378, Paradise Palace, Ginning  
Chakral Road, Karachi

**For office use of TMA**

Verified BDR by:

*[Signature]*

21/1/13 11:20 AM  
Bids Section, Administration  
Administration Landhi

*[Signature]*  
DEPUTY TOWN OFFICER  
Infra Structure  
Administration Landhi

*[Signature]*

*[Signature]*  
Town Officer  
Infra Structure  
Town Council Landhi

# TOWN MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION

## OFFICE OF THE TOWN OFFICER (I&S), LANDHI TOWN

0607  
OK

No. T.O(I&S)/TMA/Landhi.T/ 067- /2013

Dated 18-01-13

### Bid Evaluation Report

(In Compliance of Clause 45 SPP Rules 2010)

- |  |  |
|--|--|
| 1. Name of Procuring Agency:                         | Administrator / C.M.O, TMA, Landhi Town  |
| 2. Tender Reference No:                              | No. 002 (01) Admin/C.M.O/TMA/ Landhi.T/MPA   |
| 3. Tender Description/Name of work/item:             | <u>CONSTRUCTION OF GRAVEYARD BOUNDARY WALL AND WATER TANK MAJEED COLONY, TMA LANDHI, KARACHI.</u>                                    |
| 4. Method of Procurement:                            | Single Stage – One Envelope Procedure  |
| 5. Tender Published:                                 | Daily "Express" dated 21-12-2012<br>Daily "National" dated 21-12-2012<br>and Other Newspapers.<br><br>SPPRA Website ID # 10451/2012. |
| 6. Total Bid documents Sold:                         | 03 Nos.  |
| 7. Total Bids Received:                              | 03 Nos.  |
| 8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable)       | Not Applicable   |
| 9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): | Not Applicable   |
| 10. Bid(s) Rejected:                                 | Nil  |
| 11. Financial Bid Opening date:                      | 09-01-2013   |

SPPRA INVISED DARY  
 No. 5965  
 Dated  
 Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority  
 Karachi

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

S No	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
1.	M/s. Sunny Enterprises	(As per calculation) 13.50% Below SCR2012 Plus Offer Rate with Total cost of Rs.1,819,456/-	1 <sup>st</sup> Lowest	Estimated cost of Rs.2.058 Million	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Recommended for award of work
2.	M/s. J.B International	(As per calculation) 12.00% Below SCR2012 Plus Offer Rate with Total cost of Rs.1,852,743/-	2 <sup>nd</sup> Lowest	Estimated cost of Rs.2.058 Million	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Responsive
3.	M/s. Hamza Engineering Works	(As per calculation) 10.00% Below SCR2012 Plus Offer Rate with Total cost of Rs.1,897,426/-	3 <sup>rd</sup> Lowest	Estimated cost of Rs.2.058 Million	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Responsive

This issues with the approval of the members of the procurement committee.

 Director (CB) SPPRA w.r.t ID # 10451/2012 With a request to upload on SPPRA Website.	 Accountant, TMA Landhi Town Member <b>ACCOUNTANT</b> Buildings & Roads, Landhi Town Council	 T.O (I&S), TMA Landhi Town Town Officer Infra Structure Town Council Landhi
--	--	---

C.C to:-

1. Administrator / C.M.O, TMA Landhi Town.
2. P.D (MPA's / MNA's PP) K M C